Shenzhen Mooer Audio Co.,Ltd

Address: 6F, Unit D, Jinghang Building, Liuxian 3rd Road, Baoan 71 District, Shenzhen,

China 518133

Tel: +086 0755-27846725 Email:jason@mooeraudio.com

Date: 2023-12-12

## **Product Similarity Declaration**

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, Shenzhen Mooer Audio Co.,Ltd hereby declare that we have a product named as Hornet 30 Watt Combo, Model: DH06(Hornet 30 Black), DH07(Hornet 30 White), DH08(Hornet 30 Bass), DH09(Hornet 30 Acoustic), FCC ID: 2ATQZ-DH06. All the models are identical in electrically, the difference is model number. No other changes are made on them..

We confirm that all information above is true, and we'll be responsible for all the consequences. Please contact me if you have any question.

Sincerely Yours,

Signature:

Name: Jason Zhang Title: Manager

Jason Thang